

-Time Products (UK) Limited

PSTI Statements of Compliance

Product Name	QWatch	FLEX
Product code	QWatch	40387 - 135/1909 40388 - 135/1916
Name and address of manufacturer	Time Products (UK) Ltd Alexander House Chartwell Drive Wigston Leicester LE18 2EZ	Time Products (UK) Ltd Alexander House Chartwell Drive Wigston Leicester LE18 2EZ
Name and address of UK authorised Representative	Time Products (UK) Ltd Alexander House Chartwell Drive Wigston Leicester LE18 2EZ	Time Products (UK) Ltd Alexander House Chartwell Drive Wigston Leicester LE18 2EZ

This declaration is prepared by the manufacturer of the product To the best of their knowledge, the manufacturer, has complied with the Conditions for Deemed Compliance with Security Requirements in Schedule 1

<u>Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022</u> <u>The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant</u> <u>Connectable Products) Regulations 2023</u>

Defined support period

The support period runs for 5 years until January 2029

https://www.sekonda.com/smart-app-privacy-policy

Weblink for latest information and how to report security issues.

< kulle

Signature

Name	S. A. WEBBE	
Title	Head of NPD, Buying & Quality	
Place of issue	Time Products UK Ltd	
Date of issue	11/04/2024	

Alexander House, Chartwell Drive, Wigston, Leicester, LE18 2EZ

T +44 (0)116 2882 500 F +44 (0)116 2882 501 www.timeproducts.co.uk

ACCURIST SEKONDA SEKSY LIMIT